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Standort Titel = Vorname Nachname Partei Mandate Todestag
036.10 Julius Adler KPD 1928-1933 08. April 1945
056.28 Johann Adlhoch BVP 1933 21. Mai 1945
036.09 Dr. Eduard Alexander KPD 1928-30 01. Mérz 1945
040.29 Elise Augustat KPD 1930-33 13. Marz 1940
058.25 Bernhard Béstlein KPD 1933 18. September 1944
016.22 Dr. h.c. Wilhelm Bazille DNVP 1920-30 01. Februar 1934
041.06 Artur Becker KPD 1930-33 1938

049.27 Hans Beimler KPD 1932-33 01. Dezember 1936
036.20 Theodor Beutling KPD 1928-30 1942

002.06 Anton Bias SPD 1919-22 21. Mai 1945

033.07 Adolf Biedermann SPD 1926-33 11. Mai 1933
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036.22

026.12

002.18

002.19

002.20

017.07

017.08

036.24

057.07

026.23

003.10

036.29

018.06

027.02

050.23

042.19

037.18

019.02

037.19

Dr. h.c.

Konrad
Fritz
Klara
Minna
Eugen
Rudolf
Lorenz
Konrad
Willi
August
Georg
Paul
Otto
Eugen
Helene
Albert
Otto
Otto

Paul

Blenkle

Bockius

Bohm-Schuch

Bollmann
Bolz
Breitscheid
Breunig
BroBwitz
Budich

Creutzburg

Davidsohn
Dietrich
Eggerstedt
Eppstein
Fleischer
Funk
Geiselhart
Gerig
Gerlach

KPD
Zentrum
SPD

SPD
Zentrum
USPD, SPD
USPD, SPD
SPD

KPD

KPD

SPD
KPD
SPD
KPD
KPD
KPD
SPD
Zentrum

SPD

1928-30
1924-33
1919-33
1919-20
1919-33
1920-33
1920-24
1928-30
1932-33

1924-28,
1930-33
1919-20

1928-30
1921-33
1924

1932-33
1930-32
1929-30
1923-33

1928-33

20. Januar 1943
05. Mérz 1945

06. Mai 1936

09. Dezember 1935
23. Januar 1945
24. August 1944
15. Februar 1945
11. Méirz 1945

22. Marz 1938

1938

15. Juli 1942
1937

12. Oktober 1933
Mairz 1943

26. Juni 1941

27. April 1933
18. Mirz 1933
03. Oktober 1944

10. Oktober 1944
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027.24 Ernst Grube KPD 1924, 1930-33 17. April 1945
051.07 Dr. Dr. Albert Hackelsberger Zentrum 1932-33 25. September 1940
027.27 Franz Haindl WV (BBMB), 1924, 1928-30  30. Januar 1941

DBP

(WP-Hospitant)
019.12 Eduard Hamm DDP 1920-24 23. September 1944
038.04 Ernst Heilmann SPD 1928-33 03. April 1940
043.02 Rudolf Hennig KPD 1930-33 11. Oktober 1944
019.23 Franz Herbert BVP 1920-33 1945
043.06 Christian Heuck KPD 1930-33 23. Februar 1934
028.07 Guido Heym KPD 1924 05. April 1945
028.08 Dr. Rudolf Hilferding SPD 1924-33 12. Februar 1941
006.18 Gustav Hoch SPD 1919-28 04. Oktober 1942
059.25 Lambert Horn KPD 1933 02. Januar 1939
028.12 Friedrich Husemann SPD 1924-33 15. April 1935
007.01 Heinrich Imbusch Zentrum 1919-33 16. Januar 1945
052.02 Albert Janka KPD 1932-33 13. April 1933
007.07 Dr. Heinrich Jasper SPD 1919-20 19. Februar 1945
028.15 Friedrich Jendrosch KPD 1924 28. November 1944
057.25 Reinhold Jiirgensen KPD 1932-33 20. Dezember 1934

020.20 Eugen Kaiser SPD 1920-24 04. April 1945
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052.08

052.10

038.18

052.18

029.03

044.14

021.13

029.07

029.10

029.11

038.28

021.29

039.05

039.06

039.07

034.17

009.30

039.09

022.17

Dr. h.c.

Albert
Franziska
Hans
Willi
Hedwig
Anton

Franz

Max
Julius
Paul
Willy
Richard
Karl
Max
Ludwig
Stefan
August
Franz

Julius

Kayser
Kessel
Kippenberger
Koska

Kriiger
Krzikalla

Kiinstler

Lademann
Leber
Lejeune-Jung
Leow
Lipinski
Mache
Maddalena
Marum
Meier
Merges
Metz

Moses

KPD
KPD
KPD
KPD
KPD
KPD
USPD, SPD

KPD
SPD

DNVP, CNA
(VKV)
Dvp

USPD, SPD
SPD

KPD

SPD

SPD

USPD

SPD

USPD, SPD

1932-33
1932-33
1928-33
1932-33
1924

1930-31

1920-24,
1924-33
1924

1924-33

1924-30

1928-33
1920-33
1928-30
1928-33
1928-33
1924-32, 1933
1919

1928-33

1920-24,
1924-32

18.

23.

03.

04.

16.

05.

10.

21.

05

08.

Oktober 1944
April 1934
Oktober 1937
Mai 1943
Februar 1938
Oktober 1944

September 1942

Mairz 1941

. Januar 1945

September 1944

1937

18.

19.

22.

29.

19.

06.

13.

24.

April 1936
Oktober 1944
Oktober 1943
Mairz 1934
September 1944
Mairz 1945

Juni 1945

September 1942
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029.29

030.02

030.03

034.21

045.16

010.18

010.22

053.14

011.04

053.18

045.26

023.01

035.04

030.13

045.29

046.03

046.04

023.11

035.06

Gustav
Wilhelm
Arthur
Theodor
Heinz
Ernst
Karl
Franz
Antonie
Wilhelm
Andreas

Friedrich

Ernst
Siegfried
Paul
Ernst
Anton
Hermann

Max

Miiller
Miinzenberg
Nagel
Neubauer
Neumann
Oberfohren
Okonsky
Petrich
Pfiilf
Pinnecke
Portune

Puchta

Putz
Rédel
Redlich
Reinke
ReiBner

Remmele

Richter

KPD
KPD
KPD
KPD
KPD
DNVP
SPD
SPD
SPD
KPD
SPD, SAP

USPD, SPD

KPD
KPD
KPD
KPD
SPD
USPD, KPD
SPD

1924

1924-33
1924

1924-33
1930-32
1919-33
1919-24
1932-33
1919-33
1932-33
1930-32

1920-24,
1928-33
1924-33

1924-33
1930-33
1930-31
1930-33
1920-33

1924-33

nicht bekannt

1940

April 1945

05.

26.

07.

Februar 1945
November 1937

Mai 1933

Nicht bekannt?

29.

08.

20.

23.

17.

12.

10.

03.

28.

15.

April 1945
Juni 1933
Mairz 1938
Mai 1945

Mai 1945

September 1933
Mai 1943

Marz 1944
April 1943

Mai 1940

1939

03.

Mai 1945
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061.03

023.18

046.17

054.14

046.28

031.09

035.19

054.28

031.12

031.15

047.09

040.05

047.06

013.28

055.17

024.18

055.23

014.10

058.20

Prof. Dr.

Theodor
Julius
Karl
John
Albert

Michael
Ernst
Ernst
Werner
Hermann
Fritz
Georg
Walter
Hugo
Willi
Fritz
Robert

Johannes

Franz

Roeingh
Rosemann
Sattler
Schehr
Schmidt

Schnabrich

Schneller

Schneppenhorst

Scholem
Schubert
Schulte
Schumann
Schiitz
Sinzheimer
Skamira

Soldmann

Stamm

Stelling

Stenzer

Zentrum
USPD, SPD
KPD

KPD

CSVD, TA
(VD), VD
SPD

KPD

SPD

KPD, LK
KPD

KPD

KPD

KPD

SPD

KPD
USPD, SPD

KPD
SPD

KPD

1933

1920-24
1930-32
1932-33

1930-33

1924-33
1924-33
1932-33
1924-28
1924

1930-33
1928-33
1930-33
1919-20
1932

1920-24,
1932-33
1932-33

1919-24,
1924-33
1932-33

1945

04. Mai 1933
08. Mai 1945

01. Februar 1934

20. November 1945

09. Oktober 1939
11. Oktober 1944
24. April 1945

17. Juli 1940

1938

1943

11. Januar 1945

29. Mérz 1933

16. September 1945
22. Januar 1945

31. Mai 1945

04. November 1937

22. Juni 1933

22. August 1933
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024.25 Walter Stocker USPD, KPD 1920-32 10. Méarz 1939
024.27 Georg Streiter DVP 1920, 1921-24 1945

048.05 August Streufert SPD 1930-32 27. Dezember 1944
032.06 Max Strotzel KPD 1924-32 Januar 1945
035.28 Hermann Tempel SPD 1925-33 27. November 1944
014.21 Johanna Tesch SPD 1919-24 13. Mérz 1945
032.09 Ernst Thédlmann KPD 1924-33 18. August 1944
040.14 Mathias Thesen KPD 1928-33 11. Oktober 1944
056.01 Nikolaus Thielen KPD 1932-33 06. Januar 1944
048.25 Paul Voigt SPD 1930-32 Dezember 1944
015.11 Friedrich Voigt SPD 1919-20 01. Mérz 1945
025.13 Paul Wegmann USPD 1922-24 03. April 1945
040.22 Georg Wendt SPD 1928-30, 1932 11. Februar 1948
025.23 Mathilde Wurm USPD, SPD 1920-33 01. April 1935

049.15 Charlotte Zinke KPD 1930-33 06. November 1944




